Important Information about your Drinking Water

Mandatory conservation order for Beaver Run system customers

Pay your bill

Report A Problem

Receive Updates

Enroll in eBills or Autopay

Report an Emergency

Leaks and Projects Map



MENU

Water Rates

In This Section: Water Rate Schedule | Wastewater Rate Schedules | Miscellaneous Fees

Water Rate Schedule | Temporary Water Service | Fire Service

Water Rates

RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2018 - March 31, 2024

Standard Water Rates

Size of Meter Qtr Minimum Qtr Allowance Mth Minimum Mth Allowance

5/8"	\$ 61.79	3000 gallons	\$ 20.60	1000 gallons
3/4"	\$ 72.47	3000 gallons	\$ 24.16	1000 gallons
1"	\$91.91	3000 gallons	\$ 30.64	1000 gallons

Standard Water Rates

1 1/2"	\$ 163.48	3000 gallons	\$ 54.49	1000 gallons
2"	\$ 257.09	3000 gallons	\$85.70	1000 gallons
3"	\$ 500.69	3000 gallons	\$ 166.90	1000 gallons
4"	\$ 743.26	3000 gallons	\$ 247.75	1000 gallons
6"	\$ 1,469.12	3000 gallons	\$ 489.71	1000 gallons
8"	\$2,433.63	3000 gallons	\$811.21	1000 gallons
10"	\$ 3,630.84	3000 gallons	\$ 1,210.28	1000 gallons
12"	\$ 4,827.98	3000 gallons	\$ 1,609.33	1000 gallons

- Quarterly: Next 237,000 gallons, \$8.57 per 1000 gallons.
- Quarterly: Over 240,000 gallons, \$5.37 per 1000 gallons.
- Monthly: Next 79,000 gallons, \$8.57 per 1000 gallons.
- Monthly: Over 80,000 gallons, \$5.37 per 1000 gallons

As of April 1, 2003, add \$1.00 per quarterly bill for capital surcharge (Ligonier water on February 11, 2013). Monthly accounts assessed \$0.33 per bill 1st and 2nd month and \$0.34 in 3rd month.

Water Rates RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2024

	All Areas			
Size of				
Meter	Quarterly	Quarterly	Monthly	Monthly
[ln.]	Minimum	Allowance*	Minimum	Allowance*
5/8	\$ 67.50	3,000	\$ 22.50	1,000
3/4	79.17	3,000	26.39	1,000
1	100.41	3,000	33.47	1,000
1½	178.53	3,000	59.51	1,000
2	280.80	3,000	93.60	1,000
3	546.87	3,000	182.29	1,000
4	811.77	3,000	270.59	1,000
6	1,604.58	3,000	534.86	1,000
8	2,658.00	3,000	886.00	1,000
10	3,965.61	3,000	1,321.87	1,000
12	5,273.13	3,000	1,757.71	1,000

^{*}Allowance provided for Minimum [Gallons]

CHARGES FOR WATER CONSUMPTION IN EXCESS OF MINIMUM ALLOWANCES**	All Areas
** Charges are per 1,000 gallons	
Charge for all use in excess of quarterly or monthly minimum allowance for quantities up to:	
Next 237,000 gallons per quarter	\$9.40
Charge for all use in excess of:	
240,000 gallons per quarter	\$6.60

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE

Quarterly surcharge to every water customer in addition to the quarterly minimum and excess consumption charges. . . . \$1.00

Temporary Service (current from April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2024)

Service of a temporary nature such as required for building and construction purposes, etc., will be rendered under the metered rates. The cost of installation and removal of any facilities required to render such temporary service are to be borne by the applicant for service. Upon approval of an application for the supply of water service to any property not previously supplied, the following service connection fees will be charged by the Authority.

Temporary Service

3/4" service

\$2,700.00 1" service \$2,800.00 1" doubled 3/4" \$3,500.00 2" \$5,000.00 4" \$10,000.00 6" \$15,000.00 8" and larger \$20,000.00

Temporary Service fees as of 4/1/24

Temporary Service

3/4" service \$3,200.00 1" service \$3,300.00 1" doubled 3/4" \$4,200.00

Temporary Service

2"	\$5,900.00
4"	\$11,800.00
6"	\$17,700.00
8" and larger	\$23,600.00

Fire Service

Public Fire Protection, Rates effective from 4/1/18 to 3/31/24

If a fire hydrant installation is required by a political subdivision the applicant will make a deposit of \$1200.00 representing approximately 50% of the cost of such installation. Requests for fire hydrant installation will be accepted only on existing water mains of sizes six inch and larger provided, however, the hydrant branch shall not exceed 20 feet in length. If installation is requested on a pipe line larger than 12 inch in size, then the political subdivision will pay 50% of the actual cost of the installation, deposit to be made in advance based on the estimated cost.

Public Fire Service

Each Public Fire Hydrant, \$50.00 per annum

Private Fire Protection

Applications will be accepted for private fire service provided water mains of adequate size as determined by the Authority, exist at the location. The installation will be made at the expense of the customer.

Private Fire Service

- Each fire hydrant, \$474.43 per annum
- Each 4" connection or smaller, \$762.08 per annum
- Each 6" connection, \$2,664.04 per annum
- Each 8" connection, \$4,563.86 per annum
- Each 10" connection, \$7,607.86 per annum
- Each 12" connection, \$11,411.80 per annum

Fire Service

Public Fire Protection, Rates effective from 4/1/24

^{*} No charge shall be made for water used in the extinguishing of accidental fires and water for other purposes shall not be drawn from a private fire connection

If a fire hydrant installation is required by a political subdivision the applicant will make a deposit of \$2,500.00 representing approximately 50% of the cost of such installation. Requests for fire hydrant installation will be accepted only on existing water mains of sizes six inch and larger provided, however, the hydrant branch shall not exceed 20 feet in length. If installation is requested on a pipe line larger than 12 inch in size, then the political subdivision will pay 50% of the actual cost of the installation, deposit to be made in advance based on the estimated cost.

Public Fire Service

Each Public Fire Hydrant, \$55.00 per annum

Private Fire Protection

Applications will be accepted for private fire service provided water mains of adequate size as determined by the Authority, exist at the location. The installation will be made at the expense of the customer.

Private Fire Service

- Each fire hydrant, \$518.17 per annum
- Each 4" connection or smaller, \$832.34 per annum
- Each 6" connection, \$2,909.66 per annum
- Each 8" connection, \$4,984.65 per annum
- Each 10" connection, \$8,309.30 per annum
- Each 12" connection, \$12,463.97 per annum

Return to top

Municipal Authority of Westmoreland County





Main Office

(724) 755-5800 124 Park and Pool Rd New Stanton, PA 15672

Website by Muni-Link WebPresence | Terms of Use | Privacy Policy | Log in

^{*} No charge shall be made for water used in the extinguishing of accidental fires and water for other purposes shall not be drawn from a private fire connection